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Self-supporting Bow-type
Drop Cable (GJYXFCH) Technical Parameters smss

GJYXFCH AT XX Z Tensile Strength  Crush Resistance  Bending Radius
'(__' > ) E ? J:'t'*%)\l_’lﬁﬁﬂ%ﬁ/%l )\ Cable Fiber Cablakiza Cable Weight FRVFRIE RIFERT HERFE
%P'\] %2&1 Model Count (Ref) Long/Shortterm  Long/Shortterm Dynamic/Static
FesiRS o HLRT KuiBETH {18 5 A KR %A ohas
(mm) (kg/km) (N) (N/100mm) {mm)
GJYXFCH-1Xn ol (2.0£0.1)*(5.0+0.1) 20 300/600 1000/2200 15/30

M-‘ = i GIYXFCH-2Xn 2 (2.0+£0.1)*(5.0%0.1) 20 300/600 1000/2200 15/30

The optical fibre unit is positioned in the center. Two parallel Fibre Reinforced Plastics (FRP) are placed at the

two sides. A steel wire as the additional strength member is also applied. Then, the cable is completed with a GJYXFCJH-1Xn 1 (2.0£0.1)*(5.6£0.1) 21 300/600 1000/2200 15/30
black or color LSZH sheath. 4
BRIEAMASH I AZRAERGHBERTL TP, AOKERRTTIESMI0ETHE(FRP), 5 M II—1B RLNE T, GJYXFCDH-4Xn (Ripphon) (2.0+0.2)*(6.0+0.2) 22 300/600 1000/2200 15/30
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0 Special low-bend-sensitivity fibre provides high bandwidth and excellent communication transmission proper 0o Pt ICa l C h aracteristics ks
BT AL, RIEEANEE, HEMEFHSE o i
© Two parallel FRP strength members ensure good performance of crush resistance to protect the fibre Fiber Type e%"ﬁ i Effective Mode10 Gbit/s Ethernet  Minimum
MIRFATFRPEA G AE RIFAEMEE, RIPALS SeaF ey 1310/1550nm 850/1300nm OFL Bandwidth Link Length Bend Radius
O Single steel wire as the additional strength member ensures good performance of tensile strength - - - - FENHEE BHIRNER  10GLIAMERKE /) ke
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© Simplestructure, light weight and high practicability Z1 4 " _ 850/1300nm
Roatme. B RS, SRS et A BAE B mAE / 850nm 850nm /
O Novel flute design, easily strip and splice, simplify the installation and maintenance lé"fg dB/km dB/km dB/km dB/km MHZ.km MHZ.km m mm
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w © Lowsmoke, zero halogen and flame retardant sheath G657A1  0.36/0.22 0.5/0.4 — - = = = 10
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e G657A2 0.36/0.22 0.5/0.4 — — — — — 5
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L Structure Drawing
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